DATA SHEET
FortiCache™ Series
ISP and Enterprise-Class Content Caching
The Internet is experiencing an ongoing dramatic
change in usage as users shift from fixed to
mobile access, and the volume of interactive and
video content continues to increase. In addition,
users not only expect, but demand instant

FST-PROD-DS-CHR4 FCH-DAT-R13-201701
FortiCache™ Series
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
FortiCache 400E FCH-400E Web Cache appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 4 TB storage.
FortiCache 1000D FCH-1000D Web Cache appliance — 2x GE RJ45 ports, 4x GE RJ45 bypass ports, 2x GE SFP ports, 8 TB storage.
FortiCache 3000E FCH-3000E Web Cache appliance — 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE RJ45 bypass ports, 2x GE SFP ports, 2x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 4x 2 TB SAS (RAID) HDD storage.
FortiCache 3900E FCH-3900E Web Cache appliance — 2x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP+ ports, 15 TB SSD storage.
FortiCache-VM01 FCH-VM01 FortiCache-VM software virtual appliance designed for VMware ESX, ESXi and KVM platforms. 1x vCPU core, 4 GB RAM and 1 TB disk.
FortiCache-VM02 FCH-VM02 FortiCache-VM software virtual appliance designed for VMware ESX, ESXi and KVM platforms. 2x vCPU core, 8 GB RAM and 4 TB disk.
FortiCache-VM04 FCH-VM04 FortiCache-VM software virtual appliance designed for VMware ESX, ESXi and KVM platforms. 4x vCPU core, 12 GB RAM and 6 TB disk.
FortiCache-VM08 FCH-VM08 FortiCache-VM software virtual appliance designed for VMware ESX, ESXi and KVM platforms. 8x vCPU core, 16 GB RAM and 8 TB disk.
Accessories SKU Description
Power supply SP-FAD700-PS AC power supply for FCH-400E.
SSD drive with tray SP-D960 960 GB 2.5" SSD drive with tray for FAZ/FMG-3900E.
Hard drive with tray SP-D1TC 1 TB 3.5" SATA hard drive with tray for FCH-1000C, FCH-3000C.
Hard drive with tray SP-D2TC 2 TB 3.5" SATA hard drive with tray for FCH-1000C (gen2), FCH-3000D.
Hard drive with tray SP-D2000 2 TB 3.5" SATA hard drive with tray for FMG/FAZ/FML/FWB/FDB/FAC/FCH/FSA-1000D.
Hard drive with tray SP-D2TE 2 TB 3.5" SAS hard drive with tray for FAC/FML-2000E, FAC/FCH/FML/FSA-3000E and FML-3200E.